## State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District**Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

## Tuesday, January 28, 2020 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**8:00 A.M.** Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Acknowledge Safety Committee Minutes
- Discussion/Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes for December
- Discussion/Acknowledge Wellness Committee Meeting Minutes for January
- Discussion/Decision 2019 300A OSHA Summary of Work-

Related Injuries and Illnesses Forms and authorize Chairman to sign

- Discussion/Decision to Appoint Township Trustee for LuVerne Township
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Treasurer and Veterans Affair
- Discussion/Decision to Award Contract for Bridge Replacement
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

## 9:45 A.M. Drainage

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Pay Request 2 for Repair Project
   In Drainage District 80 Main B and Lateral 30
- Discussion/Decision Completion Hearing for Improvement Project
   In Drainage District 84

10:00 A.M.

- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/KCEMS Board Meeting Update
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment
- Budget Workshop

Thursday, January 30, 2020 – Special Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

1:30 P.M. • Budget Workshop

Thursday, January 30, 2020 - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**5:00 P.M.** • Conference Board Meeting

Tuesday, February 4, 2020 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**No Regular Session** 

Tuesday, February 4, 2020 – Election Center

**6:30 P.M.** ● KCEMS Meeting

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested. Page 1 of 1